Commonwealth of Pennsylvania



SUPREME COURT Suite 2525, One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

MAX BAER CHIEF JUSTICE Phone: (412) 467-2220

May 3, 2021

The Honorable Kim Ward, Senate Majority Leader The Honorable Jay Costa, Senate Minority Leader The Honorable Kerry Benninghoff, House Majority Leader The Honorable Joanna McClinton, House Minority Leader

Via Email & Hand-Delivery

Re: Pennsylvania Legislative Reapportionment Commission

Dear Senator Ward, Senator Costa, Representative Benninghoff and Representative McClinton:

On behalf of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, I wish to acknowledge your letter of April 30, 2021, and to advise you that pursuant to Article II, Section 17(b) of the Pennsylvania Constitution, this Court has entered the enclosed Per Curiam Order appointing Mark A. Nordenberg of Allegheny County, Chancellor Emeritus of the University of Pittsburgh, as the Chair of the Pennsylvania Legislative Reapportionment Commission.

The Order has been docketed on the Judicial Administration Docket at 549. A certified copy is being hand-delivered to the Department of State by copy of this correspondence.

Sincerely,

Max Baer

cc: Justices of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania
The Honorable Veronica Degraffenreid, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth
Geoff Moulton, Court Administrator of Pennsylvania

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: : NO. 549

APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIR OF THE: Judicial Administration Docket

LEGISLATIVE REAPPORTIONMENT

COMMISSION

:

ORDER

PER CURIAM

AND NOW, this 3rd day of May, 2021, pursuant to Article II, Section 17(b) of the Pennsylvania Constitution, Mark A. Nordenberg of Allegheny County is hereby appointed as Chair of the Pennsylvania Legislative Reapportionment Commission.

A True Copy Patricia Nicola As Of 05/03/2021

Chief Clerk Supreme Court of Pennsylvania